A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 

AN ACT TO PROTECT AND RESTORE WETLANDS IN NORTH CAROLINA. 2 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 3 

4 

PART I. FUNDING 5 
SECTION 1.(a)  Establishment and Purpose of Fund. – The sum of fifteen million 6 

dollars ($15,000,000) in recurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year is appropriated from the 7 

General Fund to the Department of Environmental Quality. Funds appropriated by this section 8 

shall be used by the Department to establish the Wetlands Restoration and Protection Fund 9